Total TV Report - FTA
Total People, Audience

Network / Total TV Lift on 7 Day TV 7 Day TV
Rank [Program (o] ht (0] ht
08 Affiliate dience | Overnight vernig Time Shift vernig Time Shift

O 0 N OO s W N

N NN NN NNNNDNER B B 2 R 3 s
© ® N O U A W N B O © ® N O B W N B O

30

oztom

SEVEN NEWS - SUN

NINE NEWS SUNDAY

ABC NEWS-EV

SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRIS HEAT V SYD SIXERS
SEVEN NEWS AT 5

60 MINUTES

M-STRICTLY BALLROOM RPT

RBT

WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN

SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - MELB REN V PERTH
SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRIS HEAT V SYD SIXERS POST G
10 NEWS FIRST SUN

TERRITORY COPS

BIG FAT QUIZ OF THE YEAR 2022

DEEP IMPACT

THE GRAHAM NORTON SHOW

WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY

NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE

BORDER SECURITY - AUSTRALIA'S FRONT LINE (R)
WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN - EARLY

SBS WORLD NEWS

ABC NEWS AT NOON-PM

SURVEILLANCE OZ: DASHCAM (R)

THE DOG HOUSE

WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM

THE MORNING SHOW SUMMER SERIES

THE FATHER

ALL 4 ADVENTURE

BORDER SECURITY: INTERNATIONAL (R)

JULIA ZEMIRO'S HOME DELIVERY RPT

SO M A

Measing audisnces A

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.

Sunday, January 01, 2023

SEVEN
NINE
ABC
SEVEN
SEVEN
NINE
ABC
NINE
SEVEN
SEVEN
SEVEN
TEN
NINE

NINE
TEN
NINE
NINE
SEVEN
SEVEN
SBS
ABC
SEVEN
TEN
ABC
SEVEN
SBS
TEN
SEVEN
ABC

1,233,000
871,000
744,000
567,000
486,000
462,000
441,000
402,000
360,000
354,000
342,000
331,000
327,000
312,000
281,000
280,000
271,000
262,000
245,000
234,000
227,000
217,000
215,000
209,000
199,000
197,000
192,000
181,000
181,000
180,000

0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
1%
3%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
25%
3%
6%
0%
0%
2%
0%
1%
0%
0%
3%
0%
0%
18%
23%
1%
1%

Metro Linear TV

792,000
630,000
503,000
327,000
308,000
458,000
303,000
256,000
208,000
217,000
252,000
207,000
209,000
182,000
173,000
197,000
181,000
184,000
156,000
143,000
159,000
125,000
123,000
130,000

94,000
113,000
112,000

70,000
115,000
114,000

1,000
2,000
5,000

0

0
4,000
6,000
7,000

1,000
0
2,000
44,000
7,000
15,000
0

0
5,000

2,000

6,000
0

0
14,000
25,000
2,000
1,000

Regional Linear TV

439,000
239,000
235,000
239,000
178,000
0
126,000
134,000
152,000
137,000
89,000
124,000
115,000
67,000
99,000
66,000
90,000
78,000
84,000
91,000
66,000
92,000
92,000
72,000
105,000
84,000
51,000
77,000
64,000
65,000

Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

© OzTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM.

1,000

0
1,000
1,000

6,000
5,000

1,000
19,000
2,000
2,000

o O o o o o o

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooll

O O ©O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

1,000

15,000
9,000

National

BVOD

‘ TTV

BVOD

Regional

BVOD

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooll

Page 1/2



Total TV Report -FTA Sunday, January 01, 2023
People 25-54, Audience Ys y 01,

I SN S
Affiliate Audience | Overnight Time Shift Time Shift
1 SEVEN NEWS - SUN SEVEN 275,000 0% 182,000 0 92,000 1,000 0 0 0
2 NINE NEWS SUNDAY NINE 213,000 0% 168,000 0 45,000 0 0 0 0
3 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRIS HEAT V SYD SIXERS SEVEN 186,000 1% 116,000 0 69,000 1,000 0 0 0
4 SEVEN NEWS AT 5 SEVEN 137,000 0% 97,000 0 40,000 0 0 0 0
5 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRIS HEAT V SYD SIXERS POST G SEVEN 127,000 0% 92,000 0 35,000 0 0 0 0
6 BIG FAT QUIZ OF THE YEAR 2022 SBS 122,000 34% 66,000 24,000 25,000 7,000 0 0 0
7 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - MELB REN V PERTH SEVEN 121,000 0% 79,000 0 42,000 0 0 0 0
8 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 119,000 4% 80,000 5,000 34,000 0 0 0 0
9 RBT NINE 113,000 7% 72,000 3,000 34,000 4,000 0 0 0
10 60 MINUTES NINE 103,000 0% 103,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN SEVEN 93,000 0% 54,000 0 39,000 0 0 0 0
12 DEEP IMPACT NINE 93,000 1% 64,000 1,000 28,000 0 0 0 0
13 WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY NINE 84,000 0% 59,000 0 25,000 0 0 0 0
14 TERRITORY COPS NINE 79,000 3% 46,000 1,000 31,000 1,000 0 0 0
15 THE GRAHAM NORTON SHOW TEN 78,000 5% 46,000 4,000 28,000 0 0 0 0
16 M-STRICTLY BALLROOM RPT ABC 74,000 6% 54,000 2,000 16,000 2,000 0 0 0
17 10 NEWS FIRST SUN TEN 69,000 0% 41,000 0 28,000 0 0 0 0
18 THE GENTLEMEN TEN 63,000 5% 37,000 0 23,000 3,000 0 0 0
19 NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE NINE 61,000 0% 45,000 0 16,000 0 0 0 0
20 BORDER SECURITY - AUSTRALIA'S FRONT LINE (R) SEVEN 55,000 4% 39,000 2,000 14,000 0 0 0 0
21 THE DOG HOUSE TEN 55,000 0% 34,000 0 21,000 0 0 0 0
22 SURVEILLANCE OZ: DASHCAM (R) SEVEN 53,000 0% 26,000 0 27,000 0 0 0 0
23 THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 7 RPT TEN 53,000 0% 29,000 0 24,000 0 0 0 0
24 10 NEWS FIRST SUN 6PM TEN 53,000 0% 33,000 0 20,000 0 0 0 0
25 WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN - EARLY SEVEN 52,000 0% 29,000 0 23,000 0 0 0 0
26 7NEWS SPOTLIGHT SEVEN 52,000 4% 33,000 1,000 17,000 1,000 0 0 0
27 WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM ABC 52,000 0% 23,000 0 29,000 0 0 0 0
28 ALL 4 ADVENTURE TEN 50,000 32% 16,000 8,000 22,000 4,000 0 0 0
29 THE FIRST 48 NINE 49,000 9% 32,000 3,000 13,000 1,000 0 0 0
30 THE MORNING SHOW SUMMER SERIES SEVEN 48,000 0% 25,000 0 23,000 0 0 0 0
REGIONAL Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Othm A Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
ereosuing audiences Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

ey Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer. Page 2/2

© OzTAM Pty Limited 2021: Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM.



