Total TV Report - FTA Total People, Audience

Sunday, January 01, 2023



					Metro Linear TV		Regional Linear TV		National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network / Affiliate	Total TV Audience	Lift on Overnight	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
1	SEVEN NEWS - SUN	SEVEN	1,233,000	0%	792,000	1,000	439,000	1,000	0	0	0
2	NINE NEWS SUNDAY	NINE	871,000	0%	630,000	2,000	239,000	0	0	0	0
3	ABC NEWS-EV	ABC	744,000	1%	503,000	5,000	235,000	1,000	0	0	0
4	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRIS HEAT V SYD SIXERS	SEVEN	567,000	0%	327,000	0	239,000	1,000	0	0	0
5	SEVEN NEWS AT 5	SEVEN	486,000	0%	308,000	0	178,000	0	0	0	0
6	60 MINUTES	NINE	462,000	1%	458,000	4,000	0	0	0	0	0
7	M-STRICTLY BALLROOM RPT	ABC	441,000	3%	303,000	6,000	126,000	6,000	0	0	0
8	RBT	NINE	402,000	3%	256,000	7,000	134,000	5,000	0	0	0
9	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN	SEVEN	360,000	0%	208,000	0	152,000	0	0	0	0
10	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - MELB REN V PERTH	SEVEN	354,000	0%	217,000	0	137,000	0	0	0	0
11	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRIS HEAT V SYD SIXERS POST G	SEVEN	342,000	0%	252,000	1,000	89,000	0	0	0	0
12	10 NEWS FIRST SUN	TEN	331,000	0%	207,000	0	124,000	0	0	0	0
13	TERRITORY COPS	NINE	327,000	1%	209,000	2,000	115,000	1,000	0	0	0
14	BIG FAT QUIZ OF THE YEAR 2022	SBS	312,000	25%	182,000	44,000	67,000	19,000	0	0	0
15	DEEP IMPACT	NINE	281,000	3%	173,000	7,000	99,000	2,000	0	0	0
16	THE GRAHAM NORTON SHOW	TEN	280,000	6%	197,000	15,000	66,000	2,000	0	0	0
17	WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY	NINE	271,000	0%	181,000	0	90,000	0	0	0	0
18	NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE	NINE	262,000	0%	184,000	0	78,000	0	0	0	0
19	BORDER SECURITY - AUSTRALIA'S FRONT LINE (R)	SEVEN	245,000	2%	156,000	5,000	84,000	0	0	0	0
20	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN - EARLY	SEVEN	234,000	0%	143,000	0	91,000	0	0	0	0
21	SBS WORLD NEWS	SBS	227,000	1%	159,000	2,000	66,000	0	0	0	0
22	ABC NEWS AT NOON-PM	ABC	217,000	0%	125,000	0	92,000	0	0	0	0
23	SURVEILLANCE OZ: DASHCAM (R)	SEVEN	215,000	0%	123,000	0	92,000	0	0	0	0
24	THE DOG HOUSE	TEN	209,000	3%	130,000	6,000	72,000	1,000	0	0	0
25	WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM	ABC	199,000	0%	94,000	0	105,000	0	0	0	0
26	THE MORNING SHOW SUMMER SERIES	SEVEN	197,000	0%	113,000	0	84,000	0	0	0	0
27	THE FATHER	SBS	192,000	18%	112,000	14,000	51,000	15,000	0	0	0
28	ALL 4 ADVENTURE	TEN	181,000	23%	70,000	25,000	77,000	9,000	0	0	0
29	BORDER SECURITY: INTERNATIONAL (R)	SEVEN	181,000	1%	115,000	2,000	64,000	0	0	0	0
30	JULIA ZEMIRO'S HOME DELIVERY RPT	ABC	180,000	1%	114,000	1,000	65,000	0	0	0	0



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)

Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)

Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.

Total TV Report - FTA People 25-54, Audience

Sunday, January 01, 2023



					Metro Linear TV		Regional Linear TV		National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network / Affiliate	Total TV Audience	Lift on Overnight	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
1	SEVEN NEWS - SUN	SEVEN	275,000	0%	182,000	0	92,000	1,000	0	0	0
2	NINE NEWS SUNDAY	NINE	213,000	0%	168,000	0	45,000	0	0	0	0
3	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRIS HEAT V SYD SIXERS	SEVEN	186,000	1%	116,000	0	69,000	1,000	0	0	0
4	SEVEN NEWS AT 5	SEVEN	137,000	0%	97,000	0	40,000	0	0	0	0
5	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - BRIS HEAT V SYD SIXERS POST G	SEVEN	127,000	0%	92,000	0	35,000	0	0	0	0
6	BIG FAT QUIZ OF THE YEAR 2022	SBS	122,000	34%	66,000	24,000	25,000	7,000	0	0	0
7	SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - MELB REN V PERTH	SEVEN	121,000	0%	79,000	0	42,000	0	0	0	0
8	ABC NEWS-EV	ABC	119,000	4%	80,000	5,000	34,000	0	0	0	0
9	RBT	NINE	113,000	7%	72,000	3,000	34,000	4,000	0	0	0
10	60 MINUTES	NINE	103,000	0%	103,000	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN	SEVEN	93,000	0%	54,000	0	39,000	0	0	0	0
12	DEEP IMPACT	NINE	93,000	1%	64,000	1,000	28,000	0	0	0	0
13	WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY	NINE	84,000	0%	59,000	0	25,000	0	0	0	0
14	TERRITORY COPS	NINE	79,000	3%	46,000	1,000	31,000	1,000	0	0	0
15	THE GRAHAM NORTON SHOW	TEN	78,000	5%	46,000	4,000	28,000	0	0	0	0
16	M-STRICTLY BALLROOM RPT	ABC	74,000	6%	54,000	2,000	16,000	2,000	0	0	0
17	10 NEWS FIRST SUN	TEN	69,000	0%	41,000	0	28,000	0	0	0	0
18	THE GENTLEMEN	TEN	63,000	5%	37,000	0	23,000	3,000	0	0	0
19	NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE	NINE	61,000	0%	45,000	0	16,000	0	0	0	0
20	BORDER SECURITY - AUSTRALIA'S FRONT LINE (R)	SEVEN	55,000	4%	39,000	2,000	14,000	0	0	0	0
21	THE DOG HOUSE	TEN	55,000	0%	34,000	0	21,000	0	0	0	0
22	SURVEILLANCE OZ: DASHCAM (R)	SEVEN	53,000	0%	26,000	0	27,000	0	0	0	0
23	THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 7 RPT	TEN	53,000	0%	29,000	0	24,000	0	0	0	0
24	10 NEWS FIRST SUN 6PM	TEN	53,000	0%	33,000	0	20,000	0	0	0	0
25	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN - EARLY	SEVEN	52,000	0%	29,000	0	23,000	0	0	0	0
26	7NEWS SPOTLIGHT	SEVEN	52,000	4%	33,000	1,000	17,000	1,000	0	0	0
27	WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM	ABC	52,000	0%	23,000	0	29,000	0	0	0	0
28	ALL 4 ADVENTURE	TEN	50,000	32%	16,000	8,000	22,000	4,000	0	0	0
29	THE FIRST 48	NINE	49,000	9%	32,000	3,000	13,000	1,000	0	0	0
30	THE MORNING SHOW SUMMER SERIES	SEVEN	48,000	0%	25,000	0	23,000	0	0	0	0



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)

Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)

Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.